Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 411.425  Facility Director 

a)	The facility director is the individual designated by the governing body to carry out established policies and procedures and the day-to-day management of the secure child care facility. 

b)	The facility director shall have at minimum: 

1)	a master's degree from an accredited school of social work and three years work experience with children or youth, at least two of which were in institutional or other residential group care programs, and at least an additional two years of administrative experience; or 

2)	a master's degree in a human services field from an accredited school and three years work experience with children or youth, at least two of which were in institutional or other residential group care programs, and at least an additional two years of administrative experience. 

c)	If the facility director is to be on leave for more than one month or has left prior to a replacement, the Department shall be notified of the name of the person appointed as acting facility director. The acting facility director shall have the qualifications of a facility director set out in this Section. 
